Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

Art Gallery

Curatorial
Photographic reproduction

General Managers
discretion to set fees

Venue Hire
Hire of Auditorium - hourly
Hire of Auditorium - up to 4 hours
Hire of Auditorium - up to 8 hours

Auditorium function surcharge applies outside business hours,
Sundays and public holidays. One off fee.

Gallery Tours associated with a venue hire

Hire of Foyer (includes wedding and reception events) - evening
5.05pm to 12.30am

Hire of Foyer - additional costs after 12:30am. Per half hour

Hire of Foyer - Wedding Ceremony only and photos. Between
5.05pm and 8.0opm Monday - Thursday. Excludes Wednesday.
Public Holiday surcharge of $250.00 one off fee applies.

Hire of Foyer - Wedding Ceremony only and photos. Between
5.05pm and 8.0opm Friday, Saturday, Sunday only.

Forecourt Hire

$150.00
$450.00
$850.00
$250.00

General Managers
discretion to set fees
$2,000.00

$500.00

$600.00

$1,200.00

General Managers
discretion to set fees

Exhibition fees
Admission fees for special exhibitions

General Managers
discretion to set fees

Gallery Tour charges
Acoustic guide - per person per tour - permanent collection or
exhibition
Pre-booked group tours - per student
Pre-booked group tours - per adult
Art appreciation courses - 4 sessions at 1.5hr - per course fee
School classes - 1.5 hr session - per person
The above fees exclude pay perview exhibitions

$5.00

$2.00
$5.00
$60.00
$1.00

Annual Plan 2014-15 Christchurch Otautahil

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Akaroa Museum
Admission charge:
- Adult $0.00
- Child under 16 $0.00
- Family group - Max 2 adults and 4 Children $0.00
- Student over 16 $0.00
- Senior citizen (65 and over) $0.00
- School groups - per person $0.00
Family history, genealogical enquiry - initial enquiry $20.00
Family history, genealogical enquiry - additional work per hour $20.00
Regulatory services
City Plan
Sales of Plan: - Former CCC area $185.00
Sales of Plan: - Former Banks Peninsula area $80.00
City Water and Waste
Sales of Plans levied per A4 Sheet $11.20
Childcare Facilities
Pioneer Early Learning Centre - Fees - per hour $7.00
Pioneer Early Learning Centre - Fees - per week $240.00
Pioneer Early Learning Centre - Fees - per day $50.00
Pioneer Early Learning Centre Over 3 yrs old - Fees - 20 free hrs $120.00
plus 20 hrs paid
Absence Fee $3.50

Council fees and charges
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15 City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%) GST Inclusive (15%)

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002 Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002

Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Community Halls Additional charges for halls

Bond for events - refund subject to condition of the facility after $400.00

Base charge - all Council managed Community Halls the event

Usage Type: Security charge - to ensure the facility has been vacated $18.40

Not for profit community programmes - with or without nominal Additional costs for materials and services associated with

entrance fee a facility hire

Category A - see below $12.30 Deposit (non-refundable) - for bookings with a value of $150 $50.00

Category B $12.30 ormore

Category C $9.60 Lost keys $20.00

Self Employed Tutors and Franchised program mes - entrance fee ..

charged Definition and scope:

Category A $23.40 Category A Facilities - large facilities with capacity for more than

Category B $23.40 150 people:

Category C $15.60 Templeton Community Centre

Private social events - family functions North New Brighton War Memorial and Community Centre

Category A $70.40 (Upstairs)

Category B $43.90 Bishopdale Community Centre (Main Hall)

Category C $26.60 The Gaiety Akaroa (Auditorium)

Commercial events - hires by corporates, government, Halswell Community Centre (Main and function halls)
and seminars
Category A $125.30 Category B Facilities - large facilities with capacity for between
50 and 150 people:

Fendalton Community Centre (Hall)

Fendalton Community Centre (Auditorium)

Category B $86.00
Category C $54.90

Community Events - with door charges or prepaid tickets
Harvard Lounge

Parklands Community Centre (Recreation Hall)

Including organisation run dances, social events and concerts

Category A $57.90
Category B $43.90 Riccarton Community Centre (Downstairs Hall)
Category C $26.60 General Mana_ger has discre‘gion to changg feesin response to
external funding/sponsorship opportunities
Weekend Event Hire (Friday and Saturday night hireage from 6pm Wainoi / Aranui Family Centre (Main Hall)

to midnight for the following venues) The Gaiety Supper Room

l(\luogzlzal;lresxﬁv Brighton War Memorial and Community Centre $369.60 Hire of 2 of the “C” sized facility spaces

North New Brighton War Memorial and Community Centre $139.60 South Brighton Co‘mmunlty Centr}e .

(Downstairs) Halswell Community Centre (business suite - whole room)
Templeton Community Centre $369.60

Harvard Lounge $230.50

Halswell Community Centre (Main and function halls) $369.60

145 Council fees and charges Annual Plan 2014-15 Christchurch Otautahi



Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Category C Facilities - smaller facilities with capacity for less than
50 people:
Abberley Hall
Avice Hill
Richmond Community Centre
Wainoi / Aranui Activity Centre
Fendalton Community Centre (Seminar Room)
North New Brighton War Memorial and Community Centre
(Downstairs)
Parklands Community Centre (Lounge)
Riccarton Community Centre (Upstairs Hall)
Riccarton Community Centre (Community Room)
Riccarton Community Centre (Ex Mayors Lounge)
Templeton Community Centre (Supper Room)
Waimairi Community Centre (Small Room)
Waimairi Community Centre (Large Room)
Wainoi / Aranui Family Centre (Lounge and Office 1)
Aranui Family Centre (Office 2)
St Albans Community Centre
Halswell Community Centre (business suite - half room)
Halswell Community Centre (four small meeting rooms)
Economic Development
International Relations
Hosting visiting delegations
Standard visit briefing - one hour minimum fee $165.00
Site visit to facilities - escorted - one hour minimum $218.00
Technical visit - expert staff and written material - administration $325.00
charge
Programme administration fee
base fee for1to 10 people $108.00
additional fee for 11 plus people $5.50
Catering actual cost

Annual Plan 2014-15 Christchurch Otautahi

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Events and Park Hire
Central City Licence fee Applications
3 month Licence $196.00
6 month Licence $327.00
more than 6 month Licence $522.00
Hagley Park
Banner Frame Hire (for use by Hagley Park Events Only)
Weekly Hire per frame $35.00
Bond (per hire) $255.00
Banks Peninsula charges - where not elsewhere included
Open Space Amenity
Recreation Grounds - Akaroa, Diamond Harbour and Lyttelton
Seasonal Users pavilion - for season $324.00

Akaroa Netball / Tennis Courts

Akaroa Croquet Club

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees
General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Casual Users with exclusive use of the Ground only

Commercial Use - Half day $66.50
Commercial Use - Full day $132.00
Community / Charitable Use - Half day $21.10
Community / Charitable Use - Full day $36.50
Casual Users with exclusive use of the Ground and Building Areas
Commercial Use - Half day $163.00
Commercial Use - Full day $324.00
Community / Charitable Use - Half day $36.50
Community / Charitable Use - Full day $66.50

Note - additional charges will be made for cleaning, materials
and supplies etc

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Bonds - Seasonal Users Key Bond
at General Managers discretion
Occasional Users Bond - dependent on event - minimum $24.70
Occasional Users Bond - dependent on event - maximum $284.00
Private hire of Akaroa Sports Pavilion $300.00
Banks Peninsula Reserves
Triathlon and Duathlon use of Council Maintained areas
Up to 4 hours - beach and slipway usage $66.50
4 to 8 hours - beach and slipway usage $132.00
Approval of traffic management plans $132.00
General Manager has discretion to change fees in response to
external funding/sponsorship opportunities
Library
Stock
Bestseller collection $5.20
Non-book stock
Audio Visual Materials:
Singles $1.00
Doubles $2.00

Cancelled Stock

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Non City resident Charges

Adult non resident : additional fee on all loan of items or requests $3.20

Annual subscription as an alternative to the peritem charge $106.00
Overdue Fines

peritem per day $0.60

Maximum fine peritem $18.00
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Cassette and CD cases

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Reservations and interloans
Adults - peritem $2.00
Interloan - peritem $7.50
Urgentinterloan - full charge peritem $30.00
Same day holds $2.10
Replacements (General Revenue)
Membership cards: - Adults $5.30
Membership cards: - Children $2.10
Lost stock Replacement cost plus
$15.30 fee
Debt recovery fee $23.00

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Other services

Information products
Reprographics
Products

Bindery

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees
General Manager’s
discretion to set fees
General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Hire of meeting rooms and public spaces

Subsidised/Community

Meeting rooms

Computer Room

Computer Room block bookings, negotiated on time and set up
VC Facilities - Negotiated at time of setup

Resource production

Admin Support indicative hourly rate for tasks e.g. Marketing and

Communications

No charge
No charge
No charge
No charge
Cost Recovery

Set fee in relation
to agreed tasks and
recovery cost
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

Staffing Hourly charge $45.00 or as negotiated
$65.00 per 1.5 hour
session

User pays/Non Commercial
Meeting rooms $15.45
Computer Room $51.50
VC Facilities - Test and setup charge on dial out only $25.75
Resource production Cost plus 25.00
Staffing - hourly charge $65.00

Commercial

Meeting rooms $51.50
Computer Room One off booking $77.25
Computer Room block bookings $51.50
VC Facilities - Negotiated at time of setup $ negotiated at time of
setup

Resource production

Admin Support indicative hourly rate for tasks eg Marketing and
Communications

Staffing Hourly charge

General Manager has discretion to change fees in response to
external funding/sponsorship opportunities

Cost plus 10%
Cost plus $50.00

$120.00

Our City Otautahi

All charges will be
reviewed prior to
re-opening

Annual Plan 2014-15 Christchurch Otautahi

Sale Of Plants

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Parks and Open Spaces
Land Drainage
Information and advice
Plan Sales (together with Waste Management) per A4 sheet $12.80
Garden Parks
Lectures
Lecture and demonstrations - per person $6.10
Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens (1 hour) $58.20
Garden Club talks at Botanic Gardens with walks (1.5 hours) $108.20
Overseas Tour Group talks at Botanical gardens with walk (1.5 $214.20
hours)
Botanic Gardens
Miscellaneous
Parking Infringements $54.10

$5.00 average per unit

Arboriculture

Timberand Firewood Sales - per truck load - Fee determined by

City Arborist
Lectures, etc for private individuals, and groups of students
Tree pruning

Tree removal

Commemorative tree planting

Market Rates

$110.20

Cost Recovery as
determined by
Community Board

Cost Recovery as
determined by
Community Board

Recovery of actual cost

Venue Hire

Botanics Function Centre (Community, non-commercial, and not

for profit)

Full day rate
Half day rate
Evening rate

$80.00
$40.00
$180.00
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

All Parks City Wide

Miscellaneous
Brochures and Publications
Photocopying
Horse Grazing - specific charge at the General Manager’s

up to $100.00
$0.20 per copy
$10.00 - $20.00 per

discretion week
City Council Funded Events

Admin Fee $66.40

Venue Hire 2 hours or less $12.80

Venue Hire 1/2 Day $21.10

Venue Hire Full Day $33.50

Recreation Concessions

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Consents - Commercial Applications

$290.00 - $720.00

plus additional charges
fortime based

on a quotation basis

in advance

Sports Grounds - Association and Clubs

Ground Markings $111.00
Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer, Softball

Tournaments - daily charge per ground $45.50

(Outside normal Season Competition)
Cricket

Grass Prepared - Senior $1,363.00

Grass Prepared - wicket $681.00

(50% of preparation cost only)

Daily Hire - Club prepared/artificial $45.50

(Outside normal Season Competition)
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City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Artificial - Council Owned - season $588.00
Practice nets pertime $16.50
Hagley Park Wickets - CCC Prepared Rep Matches
Level 1-club cricket / small rep matches - cost per day $263.00
Level 2 - first class domestic 1 day match $1,130.00
Level 3 - first class domestic 3 or 4 day or 5 day international - $776.00
cost per day
Non CCA Events/Charity Match $1,246.00
Casual Hires - Not Affiliated Clubs
Casual Hires and Miscellaneous Events - Application Fee $34.50
Hockey, Rugby, League, Soccer $103.00
Touch $50.00
Softball $103.00
Cricket - prepared wicket $122.00
Daily Hire - Club prepared - plus payment to club $45.50
Artificial Wicket $45.50
Samoan Cricket $45.50
Korfball $45.50
Athletics
Training Track Season $445.00
Athletic Meetings (Hansens Park) $64.50
Regional Parks
Spencer Park
Beach Permits $33.50
Halswell Quarry - stone sales. Supply is at General Manager’s
discretion
Flat Stones - per tonne $263.00
Boulders - pertonne $52.00
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Park
Mobile Shops: per day $88.00
Mobile Shops: per half day $40.50
Parking Infringements $58.20
Cemeteries
Plot purchases
Childs plot $696.00
Ashes beam $424.50
Full size plot $1,502.00
Side x side $2,785.00
Burial Fees
Stillborn (up to 20 weeks) $167.00
Birth - Up to 12 Months $376.00
12 Months to 6 Years $622.00
6 Years and over $1,000.00
Ashes Interment $200.00
Additional Burial Fees - Saturday and Public Holidays $600.00
Poor and Destitute no charge

Disinterment - Adult Casket
Disinterment - Child Casket
Disinterment - Ashes

Use of lowering device

Less than 6 hours notice

Burials after 4.00pm

Ashes Interment on Saturday - attended by Sexton
Transfer of burial right

Muslim Boards

Greater of $1,345.00 or
actual costs

Greater of $1008.00 or
actual costs

Greater of $335.00 or
actual costs

$100.00
$246.00
$246.00
$171.00

$28.80
$285.00
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Includes fishing, passenger, service vessels. Rate applies to
those vessels with access to a swing mooring.

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Memorial Work
New plots $62.00
Additions $25.80
Renovating work $33.50
Search Fees
Written Information $28.80
Marine Facilities
All Wharfs (except Wainui Wharf)
Casual Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel per day (Seasonal) $1.80
- per person
With a minimum charge per vessel (Seasonal) $457.00
Regular Charter Operators
Rate per surveyed passenger head pervessel (Annual); or $151.00
Minimum charge pervessel (Annual) $757.00
Casual charter operator rate applies for up to 8 weeks. Longer
than 8 weeks then operator is considered regular.
Rate excludes berthage. Maximum time alongside wharf is
1 hour.
Operators who do not have alternative overnight berthage will be
charged an additional overnight berthage rate
Casual charter operators who wish to use the wharf landing must
give priority to the regular operator and the scheduled timetable.
Commercial Operators
Boat Length less than 10m - Seasonal $457.00
Boat Length less than 10m - Annual $720.00
Boat Length greater than 10m - Seasonal $720.00
Boat Length greater than 10m - Annual $1,005.00
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15 City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%) GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002 Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Rate provides for set down of catches. Maximum time alongside Maximum stay of 7 nights. During daylight hours, vessels
wharf of 1 hour, apart from maintenance periods. are only permitted to lay alongside the wharf fora maximum of
Seasonal rate applies for 6 months or less consecutive usage. 1hour, unless undertaking maintenance.
Council reserves the right to negotiate rate depending on the size
of the vessel and/or the number of passenger visits or length of Service Vehicles
use. Perannum fee
- Vehicles over 4 tonnes will be required to pay an annual access $720.00
Passenger Cruise Vessels charge to use the Akaroa wharf due to the size and wear and tear
Minimum charge pervessel for each visit to Akaroa Harbour on the wharf:
0 - 50 (passenger capacity) $314.00
. Wainui Wharf
51-150 (passenger capacity) $930.00
151 - 350 (passenger capacity) $2,175.00 Commercial Operators
351 - 750 (passenger capacity) $4,660.00 - Seasonal $720.00
751 - 1500 (passenger capacity) $9,315.00 - Annual $1,435.00
1501 - 2000 (passenger capacity) $10,635.00 Casual Charter Operators
Above 2000 (passenger capacity) $11,820.00 Rate per surveyed passenger head pervessel per day $1.70
Council reserves the right to negotiate a higher rate depending (Seasonal)
on the size of the passenger cruise vessel or the number of With a minimum charge per vessel (Seasonal) $359.00
annual visits or length of stay.
Passenger cruise operators who wish to use the wharf landing Regular Charter Operators
must give priority to the regular operator and the scheduled Rate per surveyed passenger head per vessel (Annual); or $114.00
timetable. Minimum charge pervessel (Annual) $788.00

Casual charger operator rate applies for up to 8 weeks.
Commercial/Charter Operator - overnight or temporary berthage gerop Pp . P
Longerthan 8 weeks operator is considered regular.

Boat Length less than 10m - per night $43.30 . ) ' .
. Rate excludes berthage. Maximum time alongside wharf is
Boat Length greater than 10m - per night $57.20 1 hour
Rates to apply fora maximum period of 7 consecutive days. For
periods greater than Slipway Fees
7 days are by arrangement with an authorised officer of the Boat ramps subject to fees set by the Council; e.g. Lyttelton,
Council. Purau, Wainui, Duvachelle and Akaroa
Commercial Users
Recreation Boats per month $86.00
Per Night $36.60 perannum (non ratepayer) $200.00
Private vessels, not used commercially, requiring temporary perannum (ratepayer) $130.00

overnight berthage
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Private/Recreational Users
per day $5.80
per month $57.20
perannum (non ratepayer) $130.00
perannum (ratepayer) $50.00
Diamond Harbour
Mooring (with dinghy shelter) $575.00
Mooring (without dinghy shelter) $432.00
Cass Bay Dinghy Shelter
12 months per dinghy $140.00
Akaroa Boat Compound
12 months per vessel site $755.00
6 months $470.00
3 months $314.00
Perweek $52.00
Per day $10.60
In addition there is an initial licence preparation fee of $25.00
incl. GSTand a $20 refundable key bond.
Lyttelton - Magazine Bay
Mooring Fee
Per day (7 days or less) $17.50
Casual (3 Months or less) - per month $261.00
Per Annum - annual fee invoiced monthly $3,130.00
Live Aboard in addition to Mooring Fee
Per day (3 days or more) $11.60
Per Month $145.00
Per Annum - annual fee invoiced monthly $1,390.50
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City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Fixed Berth Licence - Permanent Berth (pre-existing Licences)
Per Annum - invoiced monthly

Sub-Licence Surcharge (Council rents berth out on Licensee’s
behalf) per month

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees
General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Administration Fee

Note: An administration fee will be charged on any fee or charge
not paid on its due date to compensate the Council for its costs in

recovering or enforcing payments due.

$58.20

Other Facilities

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Events and Bookings: All Parks and Reserves and Inner City

Areas (Central City)

Picnics/park bookings exclusive use

Note: no charge is made for groups who visit Christchurch City
Council’s parks and gardens without making a booking

Non Commercial Picnics

(-50) $65.40
(51-150) $120.00
(151-300) $209.00
(If over 300 increase in price relevant to park and organisation at

General Manager’s discretion)

Commercial Picnics

(1-50) $131.00
(51-150) $240.00
(151-300) $418.00

(If over 300 increase in price relevant to park and organisation at

General Manager’s discretion)

Fund Raiser/Not For Profit (with no sponsorship) - No charge
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)
Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan
Non Commercial (Schools, Churches, Universities, Polytechnics $69.50
etc. with no sponsors)
Commercial Community and Non Ticketed Event $247.00
Events
Non Commercial (Schools, Churches, Universities, Polytechnics
etc. with no sponsors)
(1-400) $50.00
(401-1000) $214.00
(1,001-5,000) $286.00
(5,001-10,000) $408.00
(10,001-50,000) $502.00
50,000+ $572.00
Commercial Community and Non Ticketed Event
Commercial Community event is where a not for profit entity is
partnered with sponsorship
(1-400) $100.00
(401-1000) $282.00
(1,001-5,000) $471.00
(5,001-10,000) $1,064.00
(10,001-50,000) $1,121.00
50,000+ $3,170.00
Ticketed Event
(1-400) $220.00
(401-1000) $506.00
(1,001-5,000) $2,004.00
(5,001-10,000) $3,607.00
(10,001-50,000) $8,252.00
50,000+ $14,598.00

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Other Event booking Types

Dependant on Event Type and Organisation - General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Set Up/ Dismantle Fee
50% of daily fee

50% of daily fee

Admin Fee

$39.50

Bond refundable if no damage occurs

Event -Dependent on the Nature of the Activity Park Manager’s
discretion to set bond

Key Hire

$200.00 - $5,000.00

$53.00

Power Fee
Dependent on Event Type, Organisation and Power Used

Actual/Or Park
Manager’s discretion to
set fees

Restoration to Land Fees

Dependent on Event and Park - Park Manager’s discretion to set
fees

Park Manager’s
discretion to set fees

Parking Fees

Fund Raiser/Not For Profit (with no sponsorship) Admin Fee Only

153 Council fees and charges

Car parking fee paid to CCC (based on car counter) $1.20
Maximum Car Park Fee by Event Organiser $5.00
A max of $5.00 per car in Hagley Park ($2.00 of which must go to

the Park)

Any Park $50.00
Any Events or Activities Solely for Children under 15 (Sports no charge
Related)

Petitions Raffles and Surveys $33.50
Promotional Activities $203.00
Street Appeal $58.20
Wedding Ceremonies $69.50
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Council fees and charges

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002
Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Mountain Bikes Track Maintenance Fee
Park Manager’s discretion to set fees

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

$1- $5 per bike

Filming Fees and Charges daily charge
Special conditions apply - Park Manager’s discretion to set fees

$0to $1,235 per day depending on event and level of impact
Low Impact

Medium Impact

High Impact

Major Impact

General Manager has discretion to change fees in response to
external funding/sponsorship opportunities

Park Manager’s
discretion to set fees

$0.00
$175.00-$350.00
$350.00-$700.00
$700.00-$1,235.00

Recreation and Leisure

Note: General Manager has discretion to modify timing of scheduled
increases in response to developing market and community conditions

Rawhiti Golf Links

Round Fees

18 Holes, weekend and statutory days

18 Holes, Monday - Friday

9 Holes, weekend and statutory days

9 Holes, Monday - Friday

Concessions can apply to Group Bookings
Tournament Fees

Concession Card x 10 - weekend 18 hole

Concession Card x 20 - weekend 18 hole

Concession Card x 10 - weekday 18 hole

Concession Card x 20 - weekday 18 hole

Children

Social League

Community Service, NZ Super, Kiwiable Card Holders

$25.00
$20.00
$18.00
$16.00

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees

$225.00
$425.00
$180.00
$340.00
50% Discount
50% Discount
25% Discount
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City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002

Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Recreation and Sport Centres

* |tems identified with this symbol have a beneficiary discount of 25%

on the full costs

Multi Membership: Pool and Fitness, all Recreation and Sport

Centres

* FLEXI - Direct Debit (monthly fee) $79.31

* FIXED - 12 Month Fee prepaid $815.00

-3 Month Fee prepaid $300.00

Swim

* Adult $5.60

Children $3.10

Preschool Child with parent/caregiver $3.10

School Group swims pre or post swimsafe/learn to swim $1.60

Family of 4 (2 adults, 2 children) $14.20

Family of 3 (1 adult, 2 children) $9.60

Family of 2 (1 adult, 1 child) $7.10

Additional child $2.60

(includes all Recreation and Sport Centres, and the outdoor pools:

Halswell, Lyttelton and Waltham)

(all high achiever swimmers (currently rated 1, 2, or 3 nationally in

their swimming event) who are not supported by other agencies swim

free in Council facilities)

Hydroslides - Jellie Park

* Adult Indoor (winter) $6.00

Child Indoor (winter) $5.00

* Adult Indoor and outdoor (summer) $10.00

Child Indoor and outdoor (summer) $8.00

SwimSmart

* School Age and Adult - 25 min $11.60

* Pre School - 20 min $11.60

* Mini-squads - 45 min $11.60

* Individual lessons - 15 min $24.40
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City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002

Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

*Shared lessons - 15 min $16.40

* Parent and Child - 25 min $8.60

Swimsafe/Learn to Swim - Schools

per group per 25-30 min lesson $31.00

General Manager has discretion to change fees in response to
external funding/sponsorship opportunities

Coaching
Range of programmes (monthly fee examples)

$24.80-$105.00

Pool Membership: all Recreation and Sport Centres

* FLEXI - Direct Debit (monthly fee) $60.00
* FIXED - 12 Month Fee prepaid $600.00
-3 Month Fee prepaid $225.00
Pool Concessions

Childx 10 $27.90
Child x 20 $52.70
Child x50 $124.00
* Adult x 10 $50.40
* Adult x 20 $95.20
Pool Hire: (per 25m lane/hour, includes Halswell outdoor 33m)

School $9.20
School - outside standard operating hours $11.40
Community $9.20
Community - outside standard operating hours $11.40

Major event and Commercial
General Manager has discretion to work with customers who have

had a lower pricing structure in the previous year, to progress them to

these new charges over a reasonable timeframe, i.e. 3 years.

Price by negotiation

City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15 Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002

Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Fitness Membership: all Recreation and Sport Centres

* FLEXI - Direct Debit (monthly fee) $68.75

* FIXED - 12 Month Fee prepaid $706.00

-3 Month Fee prepaid $260.00

Fitness Centre Casual:

* Adult $15.40

* Adult Concession x 10 $138.60

Assessment Programme preparation

Group Fitness Casual:

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees at
cost recovery level

* Adult $10.00
* Adult Concessions x 10 $90.00
Recreation Programmes:

* Adult $9.60
Children $7.20
Children - additional sibling $5.20

Specialist Programmes and Services

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees at
cost recovery level

Suburban Pools
Adult
Child

$2.00
$2.00

155 Council fees and charges

Recreation Casual:

Tumble times

Tumble times - additional sibling
Older Adults Gentle Exercise
Specialist Programmes and Services

$4.00
$3.00
$4.80

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees at
cost recovery level

Indoor Stadia Hire: (per basketball court/hour)

Child (school students)

Adult (based on activity and more than 50% of participants)
Major Events and Commercial

General Manager has discretion to work with customers who have

had a lower pricing structure in the previous year, to progress them to

these new charges over a reasonable timeframe, i.e. 3 years.

$33.15
$44.20
Price by negotiation
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City Council Fees and Charges for 2014/15

Fees and charges set under Section 12 Local Government Act 2002

Fees set forthe 2014/15 Annual Plan

Group Membership

10-25 people

26-50 people

51+ people

Other group memberships by negotiation (includes community,
sport, education, cultural groups etc).

Fees for 2014/15
GST Inclusive (15%)

10% discount
15% discount
20% discount

Southern Centre - Multi-Sensory Facility
(One caregiver free per participant)

* Individual 25-30 min

* Swim Combo - Adult

* Swim Combo - Child

Specialist Programmes - based on costs

$7.20

$10.40

$8.80

Based on costs

Community Recreation Programmes

General Manager’s
discretion to set fees at
cost recovery level

Lyttelton Recreation Centre - Regular Bookings
Sports Gym Adult Group per hour
Sports Gym Child Group per hour
Sports Gym Commercial per hour
Sports Gym Function (9 hours +)
Hall Adult Group per hour

Hall Child Group per hour

Hall Commercial per hour

Hall Function (9 hours +)

Meeting Room Adult Group per hour
Meeting Room Child Group per hour
Meeting Room Commercial per hour
Meeting Room Function (9 hours +)
Function Whole Complex (9 hours +)
Key Bond

$24.40
$18.30
Price by negotiation
Price by negotiation
$18.00
$13.50
Price by negotiation
Price by negotiation
$14.20
$10.65
Price by negotiation
Price by negotiation
Price by negotiation
$20.00
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